

~~ORIGINAL~~

~~Docketed~~

No. 12097

In The United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

R. E. SHELDON, as Executive Director, Unemployment Compensation Commission of Alaska, ERNEST F. JESSEN, ANTHONY ZORICH and GEORGE VAARA as the Unemployment Compensation Commission of Alaska, UNITED SMELTING, REFINING AND MINING COMPANY, a corporation, ALASKA LAUNDRY, INC., a corporation, PACIFIC AMERICAN FISHERIES, INC., a corporation, HEALY RIVER COAL CORPORATION, a corporation, JUNEAU SPRUCE CORPORATION, a corporation, WESTERN FISHERIES COMPANY, a corporation, WELLS ALASKA MOTORS, a co-partnership, and JOE COBLE, doing business as The Pioneer Cab Company, and all others similarly situated,

Appellants,

vs.

FELTON H. GRIFFIN,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE TERRITORY
OF ALASKA, THIRD DIVISION

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLANT

RALPH J. RIVERS

Attorney General for Alaska

J. GERALD WILLIAMS

FAULKNER & BANFIELD

MEDLEY & HAUGLAND

W. C. ARNOLD

Attorneys for Appellants

1011 American Building
Seattle 4, Washington

FILED

In The United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

R. E. SHELDON, as Executive Director, Unemployment Compensation Commission of Alaska, ERNEST F. JESSEN, ANTHONY ZORICH and GEORGE VAARA as the Unemployment Compensation Commission of Alaska, UNITED SMELTING, REFINING AND MINING COMPANY, a corporation, ALASKA LAUNDRY, INC., a corporation, PACIFIC AMERICAN FISHERIES, INC., a corporation, HEALY RIVER COAL CORPORATION, a corporation, JUNEAU SPRUCE CORPORATION, a corporation, WESTERN FISHERIES COMPANY, a corporation, WELLS ALASKA MOTORS, a co-partnership, and JOE COBLE, doing business as The Pioneer Cab Company, and all others similarly situated,

Appellants,

vs.

FELTON H. GRIFFIN,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE TERRITORY
OF ALASKA, THIRD DIVISION

BRIEF FOR THE APPELLANT

RALPH J. RIVERS

Attorney General for Alaska

J. GERALD WILLIAMS

FAULKNER & BANFIELD

MEDLEY & HAUGLAND

W. C. ARNOLD

Attorneys for Appellants

1011 American Building
Seattle 4, Washington

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Opinion Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Questions Presented	2
Specification of Errors	3
Statement	4
Summary of Argument	7
Argument:	
I. The court should apply the conclusive pre- sumption or enrolled bill doctrine in this case	11
II. The absence of the signature of the Governor in approval of a Senate Bill does not create a situation where the court must refer to the legislative journals to determine if the bill became law without such signa- ture	15
III. The search of the legislative journals should extend no further than to determine if the legislative enactment had been prop- erly certified. It was error to make a comprehensive search to see if all pro- cedural steps had been followed	23
IV. The legislative journals are not competent to prove or disprove the question of a sufficient reading of a Bill	26
V. Under the facts as shown by the record there was a sufficient compliance with the requirements of a third reading of the bill	31
VI. There was no justiciable interest involved in this litigation and the court does not have jurisdiction to grant any relief to the appellee	35
Conclusion	42

TABLE OF CASES

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Bennett Trust Co. v. Sengstacken</i> (Ore. 1911) 113 Pac. 863	22
<i>Block, in re</i> , 149 Pac. (2d) 269.....	
<i>Borchard, Declaratory Judgment</i> , A.L.R. Rpts. 548	36
<i>Boswell</i>	32
<i>Brodnax v. Gromm Comm.</i> , 64 N.C. 244.....	16, 17
<i>Central of Georgia Railway v. The State of Georgia</i> , 42 L.R.A. 518	33
<i>Chicago & Grand Trunk Ry. Co. v. Wellman</i> , 143 U.S. 339	40
<i>Chosen Freeholders of Passaic County v. Stevenson</i> , 46 N.J.L. 173	16
<i>Clark v. Boyce</i> (1919) 185 Pac. 135	19
<i>Commonwealth of Mass. v. Melon</i> , 262 U.S. 417....	36
<i>Davidson v. Phelps</i> (Ala. 126) 107 So. 86.....	28
<i>Edgar v. Randolph County Comm.</i> , 70 Ind. 331....	16, 24
<i>Ellis, in re</i> , 55 Minn. 401; 23 L.R.A. 287	28
<i>Evans v. Browne</i> , 30 Ind. 514	16
<i>Ex parte Wren</i> , 63 Miss. 512	16
<i>Field v. Clark</i> , 143 U.S. 649	5, 12
<i>Frothingham v. Mellon</i> , 262 U.S. 47,.....	36
<i>Goddard v. Kirkpatrick</i> (Okla. 1943) 141 Pac. (2d) 292	23
<i>Hatch v. Reardon</i> , 204 U.S. 152	39
<i>Hovey v. State</i> (Ind.) 21 N.E. 21	24
<i>Kentucky-Tennessee Light & Power Co. v. City of Paris</i> , 48 Fed (2d) 795	34
<i>Kelley v. Marron</i> , 153 Pac. 262	14
<i>Louisiana Lottery Co. v. Richoux</i> , 23 La. Ann. 743..	16
<i>Lyman v. Chase</i> , 178 Minn. 244, 6 Dunnell Dig. & Suppl., Sec. 893	36
<i>Lyon v. Wood</i> , 153 U.S. 649	14
<i>McDonald v. State</i> , 80 Wisc. 407, 50 N.W. 185.....	25
<i>Massachusetts v. Melon</i> , 262 U.S. 47	36
<i>Melton v. Railroad Comm. of Texas</i> , 10 F.S. 984....	37

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Pacific Railroad Co. v. Governor</i> , 23 Mo. 353.....	16
<i>People v. Burt</i> , 43 Cal. 560	16
<i>People, ex rel Hart v. McElroy</i> , Vo. 2 L.R.A. 613....	33
<i>Perkins v. Lucas</i> , 197 Ky. 1, 246 S.W. 150.....	23
<i>Reed v. Jones</i> , 6 Wash. 452, 34 Pac. 201	22
<i>Sherman v. Story</i> , 30 Cal. 253.....	16
<i>Smithie v. State</i> (Fla. 1924) 101 Southern 276.....	22
<i>Standard Underground Cable Co. v. Atty. Gen.</i> , 46 N.J.L. Eq. 270	16
<i>State v. Carley</i> (Fla. 1925) 104 So. 577.....	28
<i>State ex rel. Clinton Falls Nursery Co. v. County of Steele</i> , 181 Minn. 427	36
<i>State ex rel. Dunbar v. State Board</i> , 140 Wash. 433	21
<i>State ex rel. Gilman v. Lewis</i> (S.C. 1936) 186 S.E. 625	22
<i>State of Minn. ex rel. Smith v. Havelund County Assessor</i> , 223 Minn. 89, 25 N.W.(2d) 474, 174 A.L.R. 544	35
<i>State v. Swift</i> , 10 Nev. 176	16
<i>State ex rel. v. Young</i> , 32 N.J.L. 29	16
<i>Vinsant v. Knox</i> , 27 Ark. 266	27
<i>Wallace, Sec. of Agric. v. Ganley et al.</i> 95 Fed. (2d) 364	38
<i>Weeks v. Smith</i> , 81 Me. 538	16
<i>Wrede v. Richardson</i> (Ohio 1907) 82 N.E. 1072....	26

STATUTES

Organic Act of Alaska (Sec. 479 C.L.A. 1933).....	27
